
LIDA Discount Processing
Year/Month (this is the year 

and month specified in the file 
names)

Telephone Service Provider
residential customer data is

due to the LIDA FTP site on or
before 11:00 am Central Time

LITE-UP Texas telephone
discount lists are available from

the LIDA FTP site 
after 6:00 pm Central Time

Near Real-Time EOM Processing
(NRT Reviews and API Down
from Saturday at 3:00pm CT

through 
Monday at 10:00 am CT)

202009 09/17/2020 (Thursday) 09/30/2020 (Wednesday) 09/19/2020 (Saturday)
09/20/2020 (Sunday)

202010 10/19/2020 (Monday) 10/31/2020 (Saturday) 10/24/2020 (Saturday)
10/25/2020 (Sunday)

202011 11/18/2020 (Wednesday) 11/30/2020 (Monday) 11/21/2020 (Saturday)
11/22/2020 (Sunday)

202012 12/16/2020 (Wednesday) 12/31/2020 (Thursday) 12/19/2020 (Saturday)
12/20/2020 (Sunday)

202101 01/18/2021 (Monday) 01/31/2021 (Sunday) 01/23/2021 (Saturday)
01/24/2021 (Sunday)

202102 02/17/2021 (Wednesday) 02/28/2021 (Sunday) 02/20/2021 (Saturday)
02/21/2021 (Sunday)

202103 03/17/2021 (Wednesday) 03/31/2021 (Wednesday) 03/20/2021 (Saturday)
03/21/2021 (Sunday)

202104 04/19/2021 (Monday) 04/30/2021 (Friday) 04/24/2021 (Saturday)
04/25/2021 (Sunday)

202105 05/19/2021 (Wednesday) 05/31/2021 (Monday) 05/22/2021 (Saturday)
05/23/2021 (Sunday)

202106 06/17/2021 (Thursday) 06/30/2021 (Wednesday) 06/19/2021 (Saturday)
06/20/2021 (Sunday)

202107 07/19/2021 (Monday) 07/31/2021 (Saturday) 07/24/2021 (Saturday)
07/25/2021 (Sunday)

202108 08/18/2021 (Wednesday) 08/31/2021 (Tuesday) 08/21/2021 (Saturday)
08/22/2021 (Sunday)

        Prepaid Schedule: 2020 - 2021


